
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  3  1   Texas State 286  290  281       857  -7 
2  2  2   South Alabama 285  282  294       861  -3 
1  1  3   Rice 281  280  307       868  +4 

T5  5  4   Louisiana 294  289  291       874  +10 
T7  7  5   UT-Rio Grande Valley 298  292  285       875  +11 
4  4  6   Stephen F. Austin St 290  290  299       879  +15 

T7  6  7   UT Arlington 298  286  299       883  +19 
10  8  8   Incarnate Word 302  291  306       899  +35 
T7  9  9   Nicholls State 298  301  310       909  +45 
T5  10  10   Houston Christian 294  307  309       910  +46 
11  11  11   Central Michigan 311  307  307       925  +61 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Texas State 286 290 281 857

1 Tom Røed Karlsen (5) 72 73 66 211

T7 Sakke Siltala (1) 71 74 70 215

T7 Jack Burke (3) 72 70 73 215

28 Kasper Nyland (2) 71 73 79 223

T34 Hayes Hutton (4) 75 78 72 225

2 South Alabama 285 282 294 861

T3 Hugo Thyr (3) 73 69 72 214

T11 Jack Hearn (1) 73 69 74 216

T11 Jacob LeCroy (4) 72 71 73 216

T19 Jordan Plunkett (2) 68 74 77 219

T22 Eli Mitchell (5) 72 73 75 220

3 Rice 281 280 307 868

T7 Henry Daly (2) 71 68 76 215

T17 Raghav Chugh (1) 67 74 77 218

T19 Jay Kirchdorfer (3) 74 69 76 219

T26 Lukas Boandl (4) 69 72 81 222

T34 Blake Benson (5) 76 71 78 225

4 Louisiana 294 289 291 874

T3 Malan Potgieter (3) 71 70 73 214

T11 Eli Ortego (4) 72 72 72 216

T22 Jake Marler (2) 76 72 72 220

T29 Burke Alford (5) 75 75 74 224

T48 Charlie Flynn (1) 77 77 78 232

5 UT-Rio Grande Valley 298 292 285 875

T3 Javier Neira (2) 73 71 70 214

T3 Taj Sutherland (5) 75 68 71 214

T29 Juan Luis de Bethencourt Duque (1) 75 76 73 224

T40 Rhaasrikanesh Kanavathi (4) 75 77 76 228

T43 Sebastian Lundberg (3) 79 80 71 230

6 Stephen F. Austin St 290 290 299 879

T11 Rick Frauenberger (4) 68 70 78 216

T19 Jaxon Griffith (1) 72 72 75 219

T29 Jake Smelser (3) 75 74 75 224

T38 Isiah Henderson (5) 75 78 73 226

42 Jacob Garcia (2) 79 74 76 229

7 UT Arlington 298 286 299 883

T7 Zak Jones (3) 71 71 73 215

T15 Hiroki Miya (2) 75 69 73 217

T24 Daniel Cronje (4) 74 69 78 221

T52 Caleb Hicks (1) 80 79 75 234

T57 Trent Griessel (5) 78 77 83 238
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Incarnate Word 302 291 306 899

T24 Angel Guerra (2) 73 71 77 221

T38 Joe Buenfeld (1) 76 74 76 226

T40 Ken-Marten Soo (4) 75 78 75 228

T43 Christian Hernandez (5) 79 73 78 230

T57 Drew Hermesmeyer (3) 78 73 87 238

9 Nicholls State 298 301 310 909

T15 Martin Trochu (4) 72 74 71 217

T34 Ryan O'Neil (1) 75 74 76 225

T52 Jace Lejeune (5) 75 81 78 234

59 Mickael Najmark (2) 80 74 85 239

T60 Peyton Canter (3) 76 79 85 240

10 Houston Christian 294 307 309 910

T26 Cooper New (1) 74 72 76 222

T29 Haven McEntire (4) 74 79 71 224

T45 Ransom Jacobson (5) 75 77 79 231

T50 Shaheen Momin (3) 71 79 83 233

63 Mason Ghidina (2) 76 0 0 76

11 Central Michigan 311 307 307 925

T45 Jeffrey Andrus (3) 81 74 76 231

T48 Orlando Coons (4) 80 80 72 232

T50 Philippe Yturralde (2) 74 78 81 233

55 Nicholas Kilgore (5) 77 81 78 236

56 Ethan Jaehn (1) 80 75 82 237
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

2 Terrin Anderson (Texas State) 70 71 72 213

T17 Harrison Hineline (Texas State) 70 74 74 218

T29 Forrest Park (Rice) 75 73 76 224

T34 Arie Jackman (Central Michigan) 74 73 78 225

T45 Maximilian Feistmantl (Louisiana) 79 75 77 231

54 Alberto Menacho (UT Arlington) 79 76 80 235

T60 James Skeet (South Alabama) 81 79 80 240

62 Ben Caton (Houston Christian) 80 85 77 242
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T23 1   Tom Røed Karlsen  Texas State  72   73  66       211  -5   
T3 2   Terrin Anderson *  Texas State  70   71  72       213  -3   
T16 T3   Javier Neira  UT-Rio Grande Valley  73   71  70       214  -2   
T12 T3   Taj Sutherland  UT-Rio Grande Valley  75   68  71       214  -2   
T3 T3   Malan Potgieter  Louisiana  71   70  73       214  -2   
T7 T3   Hugo Thyr  South Alabama  73   69  72       214  -2   
T7 T7   Zak Jones  UT Arlington  71   71  73       215  -1   
T23 T7   Sakke Siltala  Texas State  71   74  70       215  -1   
2 T7   Henry Daly  Rice  71   68  76       215  -1   

T7 T7   Jack Burke  Texas State  72   70  73       215  -1   
T16 T11   Eli Ortego  Louisiana  72   72  72       216  E   
T12 T11   Jacob LeCroy  South Alabama  72   71  73       216  E   
T7 T11   Jack Hearn  South Alabama  73   69  74       216  E   
1 T11   Rick Frauenberger  Stephen F. Austin St  68   70  78       216  E   

T26 T15   Martin Trochu  Nicholls State  72   74  71       217  +1   
T16 T15   Hiroki Miya  UT Arlington  75   69  73       217  +1   
T16 T17   Harrison Hineline *  Texas State  70   74  74       218  +2   
T3 T17   Raghav Chugh  Rice  67   74  77       218  +2   
T12 T19   Jay Kirchdorfer  Rice  74   69  76       219  +3   
T16 T19   Jaxon Griffith  Stephen F. Austin St  72   72  75       219  +3   
T7 T19   Jordan Plunkett  South Alabama  68   74  77       219  +3   
T30 T22   Jake Marler  Louisiana  76   72  72       220  +4   
T23 T22   Eli Mitchell  South Alabama  72   73  75       220  +4   
T12 T24   Daniel Cronje  UT Arlington  74   69  78       221  +5   
T16 T24   Angel Guerra  Incarnate Word  73   71  77       221  +5   
T26 T26   Cooper New  Houston Christian  74   72  76       222  +6   
T3 T26   Lukas Boandl  Rice  69   72  81       222  +6   
T16 28   Kasper Nyland  Texas State  71   73  79       223  +7   
T30 T29   Forrest Park *  Rice  75   73  76       224  +8   
T43 T29   Haven McEntire  Houston Christian  74   79  71       224  +8   
T37 T29   Juan Luis de Bethencourt Duque  UT-Rio Grande Valley  75   76  73       224  +8   
T34 T29   Burke Alford  Louisiana  75   75  74       224  +8   
T32 T29   Jake Smelser  Stephen F. Austin St  75   74  75       224  +8   
T28 T34   Arie Jackman *  Central Michigan  74   73  78       225  +9   
T32 T34   Ryan O'Neil  Nicholls State  75   74  76       225  +9   
T43 T34   Hayes Hutton  Texas State  75   78  72       225  +9   
T28 T34   Blake Benson  Rice  76   71  78       225  +9   
T34 T38   Joe Buenfeld  Incarnate Word  76   74  76       226  +10   
T43 T38   Isiah Henderson  Stephen F. Austin St  75   78  73       226  +10   
T39 T40   Rhaasrikanesh Kanavathi  UT-Rio Grande Valley  75   77  76       228  +12   
T43 T40   Ken-Marten Soo  Incarnate Word  75   78  75       228  +12   
T43 42   Jacob Garcia  Stephen F. Austin St  79   74  76       229  +13   
T58 T43   Sebastian Lundberg  UT-Rio Grande Valley  79   80  71       230  +14   
T39 T43   Christian Hernandez  Incarnate Word  79   73  78       230  +14   

T48 T45   Maximilian Feistmantl *  Louisiana  79   75  77       231  +15 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Tempest Collegiate
Tempest Golf Club

Gladewater, TX 
Tempest Collegiate 

Dates: Oct 09 - Oct 11 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T39 T45   Ransom Jacobson  Houston Christian  75   77  79       231  +15   
T51 T45   Jeffrey Andrus  Central Michigan  81   74  76       231  +15   
T60 T48   Orlando Coons  Central Michigan  80   80  72       232  +16   
T48 T48   Charlie Flynn  Louisiana  77   77  78       232  +16   
T34 T50   Shaheen Momin  Houston Christian  71   79  83       233  +17   
T39 T50   Philippe Yturralde  Central Michigan  74   78  81       233  +17   
56 T52   Jace Lejeune  Nicholls State  75   81  78       234  +18   

T58 T52   Caleb Hicks  UT Arlington  80   79  75       234  +18   
T51 54   Alberto Menacho *  UT Arlington  79   76  80       235  +19   
57 55   Nicholas Kilgore  Central Michigan  77   81  78       236  +20   

T51 56   Ethan Jaehn  Central Michigan  80   75  82       237  +21   
T51 T57   Trent Griessel  UT Arlington  78   77  83       238  +22   
T37 T57   Drew Hermesmeyer  Incarnate Word  78   73  87       238  +22   
T48 59   Mickael Najmark  Nicholls State  80   74  85       239  +23   
T60 T60   James Skeet *  South Alabama  81   79  80       240  +24   
T51 T60   Peyton Canter  Nicholls State  76   79  85       240  +24   
62 62   Ben Caton *  Houston Christian  80   85  77       242  +26   
63 -    Mason Ghidina  Houston Christian  76  D  D       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
L. Boandl Rice 2.75 -3 
H. Daly Rice 2.75 -3 
H. Thyr So Alabama 2.83 -2 
J. Kirchdorfer Rice 2.83 -2 
H. Miya UTA 2.83 -2 
T. Sutherland UTRGV 2.83 -2 
J. Smelser SFA 2.92 -1 
E. Mitchell So Alabama 2.92 -1 
J. LeCroy So Alabama 2.92 -1 
T. Anderson Texas St. 2.92 -1 
H. Hutton Texas St. 2.92 -1 
A. Guerra UIW 2.92 -1 
T. Karlsen Texas St. 2.92 -1 
S. Siltala Texas St. 3.00 E 
H. Hineline Texas St. 3.00 E 
A. Jackman C. Mich 3.00 E 
R. Chugh Rice 3.00 E 
K. Soo UIW 3.00 E 
S. Lundberg UTRGV 3.00 E 
A. Menacho UTA 3.00 E 
D. Cronje UTA 3.00 E 
J. Plunkett So Alabama 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Siltala Texas St. 4.00 E 
M. Potgieter LA-LaFayet 4.00 E 
R. Frauenberger SFA 4.03 +1 
J. Burke Texas St. 4.07 +2 
J. Neira UTRGV 4.07 +2 
H. Hineline Texas St. 4.07 +2 
H. Thyr So Alabama 4.07 +2 
Z. Jones UTA 4.07 +2 
J. Hearn So Alabama 4.07 +2 
T. Sutherland UTRGV 4.07 +2 
J. Griffith SFA 4.10 +3 
E. Mitchell So Alabama 4.10 +3 
H. McEntire HCU 4.10 +3 
T. Anderson Texas St. 4.10 +3 
T. Karlsen Texas St. 4.10 +3 
H. Daly Rice 4.13 +4 
R. Chugh Rice 4.13 +4 
J. Plunkett So Alabama 4.17 +5 
M. Trochu NichollsSt 4.17 +5 
C. New HCU 4.17 +5 
J. Marler LA-LaFayet 4.17 +5 
E. Ortego LA-LaFayet 4.20 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
J. LeCroy So Alabama 4.42 -7 
E. Ortego LA-LaFayet 4.42 -7 
T. Karlsen Texas St. 4.42 -7 
J. Neira UTRGV 4.42 -7 
B. Benson Rice 4.50 -6 
K. Nyland Texas St. 4.50 -6 
Z. Jones UTA 4.50 -6 
T. Anderson Texas St. 4.58 -5 
M. Trochu NichollsSt 4.58 -5 
M. Potgieter LA-LaFayet 4.58 -5 
J. Burke Texas St. 4.67 -4 
H. Miya UTA 4.75 -3 
R. Frauenberger SFA 4.75 -3 
J. Smelser SFA 4.75 -3 
D. Cronje UTA 4.75 -3 
R. Kanavathi UTRGV 4.83 -2 
R. O'Neil NichollsSt 4.83 -2 
J. Plunkett So Alabama 4.83 -2 
J. Garcia SFA 4.83 -2 
C. Hernandez UIW 4.83 -2 
F. Park Rice 4.83 -2 
J. Griffith SFA 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
R. Frauenberger SFA 2
H. Hutton Texas St. 1
M. Potgieter LA-LaFayet 1
S. Siltala Texas St. 1
J. Neira UTRGV 1
J. Skeet So Alabama 1
H. Daly Rice 1
Z. Jones UTA 1
J. LeCroy So Alabama 1
R. O'Neil NichollsSt 1
M. Najmark NichollsSt 1
R. Kanavathi UTRGV 1
T. Anderson Texas St. 1
E. Ortego LA-LaFayet 1
H. McEntire HCU 1

Birdies 
T. Karlsen Texas St. 18
J. Plunkett So Alabama 13
J. LeCroy So Alabama 13
T. Anderson Texas St. 13
T. Sutherland UTRGV 12
E. Ortego LA-LaFayet 11
J. Hearn So Alabama 11
H. Miya UTA 11
H. Daly Rice 11
J. Kirchdorfer Rice 11
K. Nyland Texas St. 10
H. Hineline Texas St. 10
J. Neira UTRGV 10
H. Thyr So Alabama 10
M. Trochu NichollsSt 10
S. Siltala Texas St. 9
J. de Bethencourt Duque UTRGV 9
R. Frauenberger SFA 9
R. Chugh Rice 9
B. Benson Rice 9
J. Marler LA-LaFayet 9
L. Boandl Rice 9

Pars 
J. Griffith SFA 40
J. Burke Texas St. 40
M. Potgieter LA-LaFayet 38
H. McEntire HCU 38
I. Henderson SFA 38
Z. Jones UTA 37
E. Mitchell So Alabama 37
M. Feistmantl LA-LaFayet 37
H. Thyr So Alabama 36
A. Guerra UIW 36
J. Hearn So Alabama 36
J. Buenfeld UIW 36
D. Cronje UTA 36
B. Alford LA-LaFayet 35
J. Marler LA-LaFayet 35
F. Park Rice 35
R. Chugh Rice 35
S. Siltala Texas St. 35
A. Jackman C. Mich 34
L. Boandl Rice 34
S. Lundberg UTRGV 34
R. Kanavathi UTRGV 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Tempest Collegiate 74.60 63

2 Tempest Collegiate 74.21 62

3 Tempest Collegiate 75.94 62

 

Total Average Scores
Tempest Collegiate 74.91 187

 

Tempest Golf Club: Tempest Collegiate
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 377     2 39 17 3 1 

2 4 399     9 37 14 2   

3 4 470     2 36 19 3 2 

4 3 157     14 43 5     

5 4 420     4 50 7 1   

6 5 566     10 42 8 1 1 

7 3 196     6 40 16     

8 4 443     4 20 28 8 2 

9 5 564   1 23 28 8 1 1 

10 5 538   1 8 35 15 3   

11 4 462     3 20 25 9 5 

12 3 186     7 34 19 2   

13 5 584   4 16 32 7 3   

14 4 419     4 36 16 6   

15 4 394     9 40 10 3   

16 4 378     12 36 12 2   

17 3 173     2 49 11     

18 4 503     2 40 15 5   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 462 +0.90 

8 4 443 +0.74 

3 4 470 +0.47 

1 4 377 +0.39 

14 4 419 +0.39 

18 4 503 +0.37 

12 3 186 +0.26 

10 5 538 +0.18 

7 3 196 +0.16 

2 4 399 +0.15 

17 3 173 +0.15 

15 4 394 +0.11 

5 4 420 +0.08 

16 4 378 +0.06 

6 5 566 +0.05 

4 3 157 -0.15 

13 5 584 -0.18 

9 5 564 -0.19 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 462 +0.63 

15 4 394 +0.41 

3 4 470 +0.35 

5 4 420 +0.35 

8 4 443 +0.25 

10 5 538 +0.24 

14 4 419 +0.19 

7 3 196 +0.17 

17 3 173 +0.13 

18 4 503 +0.10 

4 3 157 +0.08 

6 5 566 +0.03 

12 3 186 +0.03 

2 4 399 +0.02 

1 4 377 +0.00 

9 5 564 -0.03 

16 4 378 -0.13 

13 5 584 -0.22 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 470 +0.56 

8 4 443 +0.44 

15 4 394 +0.42 

11 4 462 +0.40 

12 3 186 +0.24 

14 4 419 +0.21 

18 4 503 +0.21 

2 4 399 +0.19 

4 3 157 +0.18 

7 3 196 +0.13 

5 4 420 +0.08 

17 3 173 +0.05 

16 4 378 -0.03 

10 5 538 -0.05 

6 5 566 -0.05 

1 4 377 -0.06 

13 5 584 -0.32 

9 5 564 -0.39 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 462 +0.90 

8 4 443 +0.74 

3 4 470 +0.47 

1 4 377 +0.39 

14 4 419 +0.39 

18 4 503 +0.37 

12 3 186 +0.26 

10 5 538 +0.18 

7 3 196 +0.16 

2 4 399 +0.15 

17 3 173 +0.15 

15 4 394 +0.11 

5 4 420 +0.08 

16 4 378 +0.06 

6 5 566 +0.05 

4 3 157 -0.15 

13 5 584 -0.18 

9 5 564 -0.19 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 377     27 121 32 6 1 

2 4 399     24 121 38 4   

3 4 470     11 105 51 16 4 

4 3 157     28 129 25 5   

5 4 420     15 132 33 7   

6 5 566   1 34 122 24 4 2 

7 3 196     19 123 42 3   

8 4 443     15 89 65 15 3 

9 5 564   3 71 82 24 6 1 

10 5 538   2 30 111 33 10 1 

11 4 462     9 86 63 21 8 

12 3 186     25 111 44 7   

13 5 584   9 62 88 22 5 1 

14 4 419     18 112 48 8 1 

15 4 394     18 110 42 16 1 

16 4 378   1 44 108 29 4 1 

17 3 173     17 136 31 3   

18 4 503     13 129 35 10   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26287&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
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